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June 2020

(5.87)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.8591 

 1.7734 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 4.5349 

 0.1696 

 0.7354 

 9.63 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 15.17 Per cwt Per cwt 15.50 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 22.04%

 6.28%

 28.98%

 42.70%

 26.23%

 9.02%

 26.30%

 38.45%

 135,430,010 

 38,560,746 

 178,080,477 

 262,341,051 

 98,585,295 

 33,901,006 

 98,847,773 

 144,479,850 

 375,813,924  614,412,284 

 13.32 

 12.99 

 21.04 

 12.90 

 13.77 

 12.99 

 21.04 

 12.90 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.689% 3.920%

 3.146%

 5.798%

 8.944%

 16.67  15.82 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorJuly 13, 2020



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
June 2020

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

June

2020

May

2020 2019

June

 614,412,284 
 20,480,409 

 362 

1/

 56,576 

 135,430,010 

 22.04%

(5.87)

 16.67 
 15.17 

 5.798%
 3.146%
 3.920%

 641,776,899  761,526,132 -4.26% -19.32%
 20,702,481  25,384,204 -1.07% -19.32%

 362  487 
 57,189  52,124 -1.07%  8.54%

 21.13%  16.65%

 135,637,987  126,787,229 
 2.130%  2.114%  2.091%

 4,514,334  4,375,419  4,226,241 

(0.17)  0.67 
 16.94  11.97 

 5.782%
 3.203%
 3.949%

 5.780%
 3.176%
 3.949%

 12.99  18.57 

-0.15%  6.82%

 3.17%  6.82%

(5.70) (6.54)
 3.20 (1.77)
 3.68 (1.90)

1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

June

2020

May

2020

June

2019

June 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 98,585,295 

 26.23%

 15.50 
 15.82 

 3.689%

 23.54%  22.07%

 434,532,970  413,983,247  375,813,924 

 91,383,607  102,282,328 

 12,527,131  14,017,193  13,799,442 
 73  73  76 

 171,605  192,016  181,572 

 2.365%  2.204%  2.262%

 3,286,177  3,299,430  3,046,120 

 12.38 
 12.63 

 17.32 
 17.78 

 3.676% 3.692%

-13.51% -9.22%
-10.63% -9.22%

-10.63% -5.49%

-3.61%  7.88%

-0.40%  7.88%

 3.12 (1.82)
(1.96) 3.19 

1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


