UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices

June 2020

Pacific Northwest Order 124			Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	l \$	(5.87)	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	1.8591	Per lb	Skim	\$	9.63	Per cwt
Protein	\$	4.5349	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.1696	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	1.7734	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.7354	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	15.17	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	15.50	Per cwt

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	22.04%	135,430,010	\$ 13.32	Class I	26.23%	98,585,295	\$ 13.77
Class II	6.28%	38,560,746	\$ 12.99	Class II	9.02%	33,901,006	\$ 12.99
Class III	28.98%	178,080,477	\$ 21.04	Class III	26.30%	98,847,773	\$ 21.04
Class IV	42.70%	262,341,051	\$ 12.90	Class IV	38.45%	144,479,850	\$ 12.90
Total Producer	Milk	614,412,284		Total Produce	er Milk	375,813,924	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.920%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.689%
Average Pool Protein Test	3.146%		
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.798%		
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	8.944%		
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 16.67	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 15.82

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124	June 2020 1/	May 2020 1/	June 2019	June 2020 Change From Last Month Last Year	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	614,412,284 20,480,409 362 56,576	641,776,899 20,702,481 362 57,189	761,526,132 25,384,204 487 52,124	-4.26% -19.32% -1.07% -19.32% -1.07% 8.54%	
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	135,430,010 2.130% 22.04% 4,514,334	135,637,987 2.114%	126,787,229 2.091% 16.65% 4,226,241	-0.15% 6.82% 3.17% 6.82%	
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ (5.87) \$ 15.17 \$ 16.67	\$ (0.17) \$ 11.97 \$ 12.99	\$ 0.67 \$ 16.94 \$ 18.57	\$ (5.70) \$ (6.54) \$ 3.20 \$ (1.77) \$ 3.68 \$ (1.90)	
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test	3.920% 3.146% 5.798%	3.176%	3.949% 3.203% 5.782%		
Arizona Order 131	June 2020 1/	May 2020 1/	June 2019	June 2020 Change From Last Month Last Year	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	375,813,924 12,527,131 73 171,605	434,532,970 14,017,193 73 192,016	413,983,247 13,799,442 76 181,572	-13.51% -9.22% -10.63% -9.22% -10.63% -5.49%	

102,282,328

2.204%

23.54%

12.38

12.63

3.692%

\$

3,299,430

91,383,607

3,046,120

2.262%

22.07%

17.32

17.78

3.676%

-3.61%

-0.40%

3.12

3.19

7.88%

7.88%

(1.82)

\$ (1.96)

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)

Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Class I Producer Milk

Class I Butterfat Test

Class I Utilization (%)

Class I Daily Usage

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

98,585,295

2.365%

26.23%

15.50

15.82

3.689%

\$

\$

3,286,177

\$

\$

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.